Office	06-28-2005 U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Tradema			
2-05 IN MECOR				
To the Director of the Distants and Trademark Unice	103028979 he new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jonathan Arnold Manley Knight	Name: Frazer Design Consultants Limited			
Execution Date(s) <u>09/02/02</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X N	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 6 Hampstead West			
3. Nature of conveyance:	224 Iverson Road			
Assignment 🗌 Merger	City:			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignment	State: London			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip: <u>NW6 2HL</u>			
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/514,507	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached?  Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name <u>: Scott W. Cummings</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> </ul>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> </ul>			
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Scott W. Cummings</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Cummings Internal Address: Street Address: Patton Boggs LLP	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>			
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Scott W. Cummings</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>			
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Cummings Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Scott W. Cummings Internal Address: Street Address: Patton Boggs LLP 8484 Westpark Drive City: McLean	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> </ul>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       Scott W. Cummings         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> </ul> </li> </ul>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       Scott W. Cummings         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information</li> <li>a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> </ul>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       Scott W. Cummings         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title</li> <li>8. Payment Information <ul> <li>a. Credit Card</li> <li>Last 4 Numbers</li> <li>Expiration Date</li> <li>b. Deposit Account Number</li> </ul> </li> </ul>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       Scott W. Cummings         Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			

01	F	C	1	ð	0	2	1
----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

40.00 DP

## 3650846v1

## PATENT REEL: 016713 FRAME: 0844

This Deed is made the 2 of SEPTEMBER 2002

(1) WHEREAS I, Jonathan Arnold Manley KNIGHT,

of c/o Frazer Design Consultants Ltd, 6 Hampstead West, 224 Iverson Road, London NW6 2HL, United Kingdom

am employed as DEECTOR AND PENCIPAL CONSULTANT by Frazer Design Consultants Ltd

of 6 Hampstead West, 224 Iverson Road, London NW6 2HL, United Kingdom a company registered in England and Wales

(hereinafter called "the Company", which expression where the context so admits shall include its successors and assigns) and am a joint inventor of an invention concerning' QUICK-RELEASE ARRANGEMENT

described in the patent specification filed in International Patent Application No. PCT/GB02/003547 dated 1 August 2002 (hereinafter called "the Invention").

(2) I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that, by virtue of Section 39(1) of the United Kingdom Patents Act 1977, for the purposes of that Act and for all other purposes the Invention belongs, as between myself and the Company, to the Company absolutely.

(3) For the avoidance of doubt, and in case the Invention does not belong to the Company by virtue of Section 39(1) of the said Patents Act for any reason, I HEREBY ASSIGN to the Company absolutely all such rights title and interest in and to the Invention as I may own.

(4) I recognise that, notwithstanding the above, the laws of countries other than the United Kingdom may require that before a patent or other industrial property protection can issue in the name of the Company or its assignee a formal assignment must be executed by me to the Company or its nominee and accordingly I HEREBY AGREE (so as also to bind my executors and administrators) with the Company that I will sign, execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be necessary to enable the Company or its nominee to seek patent or other industrial property protection in any or all foreign countries of the world in respect of the Invention.

## PATENT REEL: 016713 FRAME: 0845

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand on the day and year first before written

SIGNED as a Deed by the said Jonathan Arnold Manley KNIGHT in the presence of:

) pratton En ) 

Witness

Divid

DAVID TULETT

Signature: Name:

Address:

Occupation:

ELLESMERT CULLODEN ROAD ENFIELD MIDDLESEX ENZ 8QE. DESIGNER

**RECORDED: 06/22/2005**